

8

PC 64/22

SH SUBHASH CHANDER SABHARWAL Vs. THE STATE

CNR No. DLWT01-00

09.12.2022

Present: Sh. R.K. Bedi, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Ms Priya Deep, ld. counsel for R-2.
Sh. Sumit Mishra, Ld. counsel for R-3

State has been served as also private respondent nos. 2 & 3, as per the amended memo. Written statement has been filed on behalf of R-2 & 3 and a copy of the same has already been supplied on the e-mail of the petitioner. Although the SDM has also been served. No valuation has been received. Issue fresh notice to SDM to file valuation report within four weeks.

There is an application accompanying the written statement filed by R-2 as also R-3 seeking condonation of delay in filing the respective written statements. For the reasons mentioned therein the delay is condoned. Both written statements are taken on record.

Put up on 13.03.2023 for filing of replication within four weeks from today, with an advance copy to ld. counsel for R-2 & 3, to be sent on their respective e-mails.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST /09.12.2022

At this stage Sh. Surinder Yadav, Patwari from the office of SDM, Patel Nagar has appeared and filed the valuation report. Spare copy of the same is kept on record and be supplied to ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Put up on 13.03.2023 the date already fixed.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST /09.12.2022