

SH SUBHASH CHANDER SABHARWAL Vs. THE STATE

17.11.2023

This case has been listed before the undersigned for the first time since the undersigned has joined the present posting on 31.08.2023.

Present: Sh. R.K. Bedi, ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Soumitra Chatterjee, ld. Counsel for R-3.
Ms Priyadeep, ld. Counsel for R-2.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he does not want to examine petitioner in the present case. Separate statement of petitioner has been recorded to this effect.

An application u/s 151 CPC for waiver of cost has been moved on behalf of R-3. Ld. Counsel for R-3 submits that his application may be kept pending as he wants to file judgment in support of his application and he undertakes that he will pay the cost of Rs. 3,000/- if his application is not allowed. Keeping in view of the statement made at bar by ld. Counsel for R-3, his application is kept pending and he is allowed to cross-examine PW-1 & PW-2 subject to decision of application for waiver of cost.

Ld. Counsel for R-2 submits that she is also relying upon the application filed by R-3 and request the court to waive the cost. There is no reason to waive the cost and the request is declined, ld. Counsel for R-3 is directed to pay the cost.

PW-1 partly cross-examined and further cross-examination is deferred as both counsels started arguing with each other on each question put to the witness. Put up at 1:00 P.M. for further cross-examination of PW-1.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi 17.11.2023

1.20 P.M.

Present: Sh. R.K. Bedi, ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Soumitra Chatterjee, ld. Counsel for R-3.
Ms Priyadeep, ld. Counsel for R-2.

Further cross-examination of PW-1 is deferred on the request of ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 3 on the ground that he has to appear in a matter before Hon'ble NCDRC listed at Sl. No. 34 court no. 8 after lunch.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-1 & 2 on 02.12.2023.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi 17.11.2023