

SH SUBHASH CHANDER SABHARWAL Vs. THE STATE

02.12.2023

Present: Id. R.K. Bedi Counsel for the petitioner alongwith PW-1 & PW-2 in person
Ms Priyadeep Id. counsel for respondent no. 2
None for R-3.

Ld. Counsel for R-2 submits that she has been informed by Id. Counsel for R-3 that he is not well and not in a position to come today for cross-examination of the witness.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner also submits that he has also been informed about the above said fact by Id. Counsel for R-3.

Both counsels are not opposing the request for adjournment.

It is made clear that last opportunity is being given to Ld. Counsel for R-3 for cross-examine of PW-1 & PW-2 and no further adjournment shall be given for the said purpose, on any ground.

Put up on 15.03.2024. The court was giving short date but counsel for petitioner submits that PW-1 is not available before March, 2024 for her cross-examination due to expected delivery of her daughter.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.
Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:02.12.2023