

## SH SUBHASH CHANDER SABHARWAL Vs. THE STATE

24.02.2025

Present: Sh. R.K. Bedi, Id counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. S. Chatterjee along with Ms. Priyadeep, Ld counsel  
for R-2 & R-3.

Vakaltnama has been filed on behalf of the respondent  
no. 2 & 3.

On the LDOH, right of respondent no. 3 to cross  
examine PW-1 and PW-2 was closed and cross examination of  
witnesses were deferred, on the request of Ld counsel for R-3.  
Subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- each be paid to PW-1 & PW-2.

Previous cost has been paid to the witnesses.

Earlier, two separate counsels were representing  
respondent no. 2 & 3 and now, both respondents are being  
represented by one counsel. Therefore, respondent no. 2 is also  
allowed to cross examine PW-1 & PW-2.

PW-1 has been partly cross examined and her further  
cross examination is deferred, on the request of both Ld counsels as  
the parties want to explore the possibility of settlement.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 and PW-2 on  
**28.04.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
24.02.2025