

SH SUBHASH CHANDER SABHARWAL Vs. THE STATE

28.04.2025

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Gupta, Ld counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner, PW-1 and Sh. Kashmiri Lal. Sh. Soumitra Chatterjee and Ms. Priyadeep, Ld counsel for the respondent no. 2 & 3.

Fresh Vakaltnama has been filed on behalf of the petitioner. Ld counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file the same on the e-portal.

PW-1 further cross examined and discharged.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that he does not want to examine Sh. Kashmiri Lal Malhota being a very old person, as a witness in the present case, since, he has already examined one attesting witness and he further submits that he wants to close petitioner's evidence.

Separate statement of petitioner is recorded in this regard. PE stands closed.

Put up for RE on **14.07.2025**.

Ld counsel for the respondents is directed to supply advance copy of affidavit of witnesses to be examined on the NDOH, to Ld counsel for petitioner, at least 10 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
28.04.2025