

## SH SUBHASH CHANDER SABHARWAL Vs. THE STATE

14.07.2025

Present: Ms Sanjela Gupta counsel for the petitioner through VC Sh. Anil Kr. Gupta and Sh. R.K. Bedi, ld. counsels for the petitioner.  
Ms Priyadeep, ld. counsel for respondent no. 2 & 3 through V.C.

Ld. counsel for the respondents submits that she does not want to examine R-2 & R-3. Ld. counsel further submits that she wishes to summon two witnesses and will file list of witness in the court and for the said purpose ld. counsel for the respondents seeks an adjournment.

List of witness and application for summoning the above said witnesses on behalf of respondent n. 2 & 3 be filed before next date of hearing with advance copy to ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Put up for RE on 10.09.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
14.07.2025