

SH SUBHASH CHANDER SABHARWAL Vs. THE STATE

10.09.2025

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Gupta, Id. counsel for the petitioner.
Ms Priyadeep Id. counsel for respondent no. 2 & 3
through VC

List of witness alongwith Vakalatnama has been filed
on behalf of R-2 & 3.

Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that Id. counsel for
R-2 & 3 has given wrong chamber address of witness Sh. Susheel
Kumar Dogra as chamber no. 234, Civil Wing, Tis Hazari Court
belongs to him and there is no advocate with the name of Sh. Susheel
Kumar Dogra as his associate in his chamber.

Let summons to witness Sh. Susheel Kumar Dogra
(Advocate) be sent on his address B-88, Subhadra Colony, Delhi
having mobile no. 9811211430 on filing of PF. Diet money to the
witness be given at the spot.

Ld. counsel for the R-2 & 3 is also allowed to send the
summons to above said witness through Whatsapp. Process be given
dasti for the said purpose.

Summons be also issued to witness no. 2 mentioned in
the list of witness, on filing of PF.

Put up for RE on 16.12.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
10.09.2025