

SH SUBHASH CHANDER SABHARWAL Vs. THE STATE

16.12.2025

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Gupta, Id. counsel for the petitioner.
Ms Priya Deep and Sh. Soumitra Chatterjee, Id.
counsels for respondent no. 2 & 3.

As per report of the process server, the witness Sh. Sushil Kumar Dogra (advocate) has expired.

Let the report be called from concerned SHO regarding death of the witness Sh. Sushil Kumar Dogra (advocate).

Branch Manager, PNB Kirit Nagar Branch is served but none has appeared on his behalf.

Let bailable warrant for the sum of Rs. 2,000/- be issued to abovesaid witness from PNB, on filing of PF. PF be filed within 07 days.

Put up for remaining RE on **02.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
16.12.2025